		IPE
	FORM P LO-1698 (Nev. 8-93) ONB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 494)	O 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Tab eeltings to to to	8 ₹
_	To the Honorable	Carpendia of Pa
_		

## 12-15-1998

U.B. DEPARTMENT OF CONKERNE Poloni and Indomnik Office SHEET

Docket No PENTA-110

	1. Name of conveying party(les): PENTALPHA ENTERPRISES LTD. 26 Wong Chuk Hang Road 10/F Kin Teck Industrial Buildi Aberdeen, Hong Kong Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes M t  3. Nature of conveyance:  \$5 Assignment U Merger U Security Agreement U Change of U Other  Execution Date: September 29, 1998	Sheet Address: 19 Broadwood Road  Aberdeen, Hong Kong  City: State: ZIP:
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(e)  998 SBURNS 00000013 190077 389968 Additional in	B. Patent No.(s)  D389,968  umbers attached 7 U Yes X No
01 FC:56	40.00 CH     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	0. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Nome: Mark Levv Internal Address: Press Building Salzman & Levy Suite 606	U Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Slieol Address: 19 Chenango Street	*************
	City: Binghamton State: NY ZIP: 139	(Altacti duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	1 •	1
9.	the original document.  Mark Levy	informularies true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
	Mann of Paracus Skudent	Skumkre ( ) International Control

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Putents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0790** 

lttorney's Docket Nu	PENTA-110	PATENT
----------------------	-----------	--------

For: [3] U.S. and/or [3] Foreign Rights For: [7] U.S. Application or

(1) U.S. Provisional Application

For: [] PCT Application

By: 山 Inventor(s) or 以下resent Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

rasio in our	PENTALPHA ENTERPRISES LTD.
iventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(les) who own the ivention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	26 Wong Chuk Hang Road
	Address 10/F Kin Teck Industrial Building
	Aberdeen, Hong Kong
	Nationality
	ity to whom invention was previously assigned ded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on 1/9/98	Reel8889 Frame
ereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
BSIGNEE:	John C.K. Sham (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	Rm. 1508, Block C, 19 Broadwood Road
	Address
	Aberdeen, Hong Kong
	Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

**PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0791** 

5	
and the second second	
and the second of the second	
at a second	
and the second of the	
Aug. 1	

(complete one of the following)

		, ,		
	Ş	the entire right, title and interest		
		an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the United States and its territorial possessions				
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
	ᅜ	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  TRAVEL STEAM IRON				
		nventor(s) John C. K. Sham		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and v	whici	is found in		
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	<u>177</u>	U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.		
		Express mail label no.:		
		Mailed:		
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.		
(d)	L	U.S. application no.		
		filed on		
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///		
<b>(I)</b>	K)	U.S. patent no. <u>D389,968</u> issued <u>1/27/98</u>		
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)		
107		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		
or any	/ con	I to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application tinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof		
ASS	SIGN	OR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has		

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

**REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0792** 



ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the numbers thereof.

Of  Date of signing  WARNING: The date of signing must be the checked above.	e same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) we
Date: Sept - 9 78	Signature of Assignuties
Date:	
Dale:	
Dale:	
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal er	ntily, complete the following information)  John C. K. Sham
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOFI)  President
	Title
	1 1110

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima lacie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/07/1998 REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0793